Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 420 382 2015-16 55 2017-18 411 127 238694(TWO LACS
THIRTY EIGHT
THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED NINETY
FOUR)

31

2015-16 420 384 2016-17 37 2018-19 346 220 281519(TWO LACS
EIGHTY ONE
THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED
NINETEEN)

24

2016-17 420 353 2017-18 16 2019-20 315 126 338297(THREE LACS
THIRTY EIGHT
THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED NINETY
SEVEN)

11

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 19

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 1110715 (ELEVENLACS TEN THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED FIFTEEN)

427109 (FOUR LACS TWENTYSEVEN THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED NINE)

354780 (THREE LACS FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND
SEVENHUNDRED EIGHTY)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 1598193 (FIFTEEN LACS NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED NINETY THREE)

1032241 (TEN LACS THIRTY TWO THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED FORTY ONE)

1433543 (FOURTEEN LAC THIRTY THREE THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED FORTY THREE)

Engineering Workshops 23265 (TWENTY THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
SIXTY FIVE)

0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

1344493 (THIRTEEN LACS FOURTY FOUR THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED NINETY THREE)

[...]

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 70430536 (SEVEN CRORES FOUR LACS THIRTY
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY SIX)

65444116 (SIX CRORES FIFTYFOUR LACS FORTY FOUR
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTEEN)

69892275 (SIX CRORES NINETY EIGHT LACS NINETY TWO
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY FOVE)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

6632520 (SIXTY SIX LACS THIRTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED TWENTY)

1281455 (TWELVE LACS EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE)

22876210 (TWO CRORES TWENTY EIGHT LACS SEVENTY
SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDREDTEN)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1874812 (EIGHTEEN LACS SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED TWELVE)

150649 (ONE LAC FIFTY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED
FORTY NINE)

264298 (TWO LACS SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT ONLY)

IPR

Calendar year 2019 2018 2017

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 7 13 11

Total no. of Funding Agencies 3 3 2